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PROCESS ONE | FENDER ASSEMBLY Please follow below assembly steps
A in the correct order :
QR ORI ORI ORIE),

o Please note :

(1) Put carefully the front fender (#1) between two

attenuators, without scraping. Screw in #2~#5 and
B then tighten.
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PROCESS TWO | FRONT TIRE ASSEMBLY Please follow below assembly steps
A in the correct order :
ORJORLORIORIO)
] Please note :
Insert spacers #2 and #3 in the front wheel, then put the
front wheel between two attenuators. Pass the front axle
B through front wheel. Screw in the nut #5 and tighten.
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PROCESS THREE| FASCIA ASSEMBLY Please follow below assembly steps
A in the correct order :
QR ORI ORI ORIE),
o Please note :
While assembling fascia #1, please screw in lightly hexagon
bolts #2 & #3 (See Fascia Ass'y Top), then tighten. Then,
B screw #5 (See Fascia Ass'y Front).
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PROCESS FOUR

A

HANDLEBARS ASSEMBLY Please follow below assembly steps

in the correct order :
®%@%@%@%@%@%@%%@D
(CE4®)

Please note :

(1) Before assembling handlebar, please take off at first
below parts from it : rubber gaskets #4 & #5, washers #6
& #7, and nuts #8 & #9.

(2) Then, assemble above parts in the correct order, and
tighten nuts #8 ~ #11 properly.
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A PROCESS FIVE | HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY §>\ o Please follow below assembly steps
s‘é.;(?‘\ in the correct order :

2%

S O->0—-0
] T Please note :

ol .(('\ \ (1) Before assembling headlight, please take off at first
‘ ~ N §§ﬂ nuts #2 & #3, then, re-assemble them in the correct order.

B @\& S .‘" . > Please screw in lightly and then tighten.
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PROCESS SIX | HEADLIGHT WIRE ASSEMBLY Please follow below assembly steps
A in the correct order :
O->0->0-0
— Wiring box Please note :
(1) Pass through the headlight wire under the headlight,
between left fixed support and wiring box, then connect to
B the 4th hole on the wiring box. (Please see fig. #1)
(2) Before connecting headlight wire, you need to loosen
the nuts #3 & #4 on wire cover #2.
— (3) Fasten wire cover with nuts after connecting headlight
4th hole wire to the 4th hole of wiring box.
on wiring box __‘ Wiring box
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